# **OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT** IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY STUDENT GOVERNMENT

## EXECUTIVE ORDER 2024-1-001

Establishing a Presidential Task Force on Food Insecurity

By the authority invested in me as President of the Student Body by the Student Government Constitution and Bylaws, I hereby order the following:

### Section 1. Establishment.

The Presidential Task Force on Food Insecurity is hereby established, effective April 9th, 2024.

### Section 2. Purpose.

The Task Force shall comprehensively evaluate food insecurity at Iowa State University, and recommend to the President concrete steps the Government may take in order to alleviate food insecurity on campus. The Task Force shall work collaboratively in conjunction with existing university and student-led initiatives.

### Section 3. Membership.

The Task Force shall be comprised of the following members:

- (a) The Nonprofit Coordinator, who shall serve as Chair and vote only in the event of a tie
- (b) The Health and Wellness Director, who shall serve as Vice Chair
- (c) At-large members as appointed by the President

The President and Vice President may serve as ex-officio members. Relevant Cabinet members not sitting on the Task Force shall serve as consultants as requested by the Nonprofit Coordinator.

#### Section 4. Duties.

The Task Force shall meet regularly and deliver final recommendations to the President by the fourth (4th) to last meeting of the second (2nd) session.

Martin Hursh

President